4600000- RESPONSE TO COMMENTS FROM INDUSTRY RVIEW
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Robert Robertson

Comment: Where are the deleted items in 460-7.1.2 being moved to? These should not just
disappear.
Response: This proposed modification has been place on hold pending further discussions with

Industry.
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Christopher Wood
Christopher.Wood@dot.state.fl.us
(904) 360-5673
Comments

In 460-1, identify what is meant by "Metal Drainage Products”. Is that to include CMP, gratings,
skimmers, etc. Need to be specific as to what is required. Do we need to have an "Erection
Meeting" for this items (460-7)? Should Metal Drainage Products be included in spec 4307
Response: 460-1 refers to miscellaneous metal components. These are the metal parts. Each
product is considered individually. Not all products must meet all requirements, but any product
that must meet some of the requirements is included in 460. In some cases, these producers do
not need to submit a QC Plan or their QC Plan information for steel is included along with other
types, for example, flexible pipe. For these items, the welding requirements must still be met.
No change made at this time.

Is the "STRUCTURAL STEEL AND MISCELLANEOUS METALS" referred to Section 460
the same as the "STEEL AND MISCELLANEOUS METAL PRODUCTS" listed in the second
paragraph of the proposed 105-3.1 spec? Many of the materials are the same but not all (i.e.
guardrail). It may be helpful to better reconcile these two specs?

Response: Same as above. No change made.
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